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
space & gas FP. The attached garage is generous with built-in storage above it. Back yard features landscaping and a shed.
Upgrades & recent improvements include insulation, appliances, some flooring, fresh paint, new garage door, plus much more. Take
a look at this wonderful home that's been so well cared-for.



MLS # 6116125 Address: 439 Hartley P} Page 2 of 2

LOT INFORMATION
Legal Description WOODHAVEN ND REARR NASHVILLE DIV OF DULUTH LOT 3 BLOCK 1.

Leased Land Owned New Development Auction No
Lot Lease Amount Planned Unit Development Auction Type
Prop Adjoins Public Land # Available Development Units Auction Start Date
Rd Btwn Wtrfrnt and Home Approx Tillable Acres Auction Site

Approx Pasture Acres Auctioneer License #

Approx Wooded Acres
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Parcel Number 010-4646-00030 Monthly Water Cost Insurance Fee
Classification (MN) NonHomestead Monthly Sewer Cost Insurance Fee Amount
Tax Year 2024 Monthly Electric Cost Insurance Fee Frequency
Tax Amount $8,092.00 Monthly Gas/Propane/Oil Cost Separate Insurance Fee
Assessments Unknown Monthly Alt Fuel Cost Sep Insurance Fee Amt
Assessment Balance Association Fee No Sep Ins Fee Frequency
Taxes With Assessments Association Fee Amount

Association Fee Frequency

FEATURES ADDITIONAL PHOTOS

Basement Material Concrete Block

Basement Style Full

Basement Features Egress Windows, Finished, Bath, Bedrooms ]
, Family/Rec Room, Fireplace, Utility Room ~ |

Construction Status Previously Owned .

Exterior Brick, Wood : =S ! P A4
Dining Eat-In Kitchen, Formal Dining Room Cherry and stainless ure fromiyaur - Sadna i LL adjecentto
Heat Baseboard, Boiler, Fireplace, Natural Gas
Sewer City
Water City
Amenities Eat-In Kitchen, Kitchen Center Island,

Sauna, Tiled Floors, Foyer Entry, Main

Floor Laundry ; L g

Amenities-Exterior Deck, Hot Tub

- Stairway to private
Power Company Minnesota Power

—-—cmebewa

Restrictions Other Covenants

/Covenants F
Terms Cash, Conventional, FHA, VA DVA

Possession Close Escrow

Disclosures/Docs  Disc./Condition Report
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SOLD INFORMATION
How Sold Sell Agt 1 - Agt Name
Sold Price Sell Ofc 1 - Ofc Name
Contract Accepted Date Sell Team - Team Name
Closing Date CoSellAgt - Agt Name
Sellers Contribution CoSellOff - Ofc Name

Sellers Contribution Amt

This information is deemed reliable, but not guaranteed.



Madole Hartley Place Tax Valuation Comparison Page 1
437 Hartley Pl 439 Hartley P! | 469 Hartley Pl. 431 Hartley PI 430 Hartley Pl 440 Hartley Pi 444 Hartley Pl 436 Hartley Pl
2544 sq ft 3072 sq.ft. 2302 sq.ft 2608 sq. ft. 2396 sq. ft. 2796 sq. ft. 2440 sq. ft 1824 sq. ft.
% % % % % % %
Y Val Val \' Val
r Value Diffyr Value DIf/YT Value Dif/Yr alue Dif YT Value Dif/¥r alue alue Dif/¥r alue Dif/Yr
2025! $566,900 18.8 592,700 8.1 509,300 10.9 589,700 2.8 538,600 6.6 598,200( 11.7 527,500 8.2 489,500 54
2024 477,100 -19 548,300 -2.0 459,300 -19 573,500 -2.0 505,200 -1.8 535,700| -1.9 487,700, -1.9 464,300, -1.7
2023 486,100\ 7.7 559,500 7.7 468,300 7.8 585,100 7.7 514,200 7.6 546,000 7.6 497,000 7.7 472,300 7.6
2022 451,700 20.8 mumhoom 20.7 434,900 225 543,500 20.8 477,700 22.0 507,500 20.9 461,500 20.7 382,300{ 20.0
A Season Porch,
S beds, 4 fireplaces,
sauna, newer flooring
throughout.Ovar 500
Comments: sa. ft. ..:w_‘” n:_w n ocﬁ. Sidi Walkout not
No Walkout, "Average, nothing 0.<mm 50 %brick exterior |Siding same type/yr age stated,(only 2.5 baths?, |Walkout Walkout No walkout Walkout
= significant value factor. (as ours
special i only 4 beds?)
2024 listed at $650
lowered to $630 sat
unsold for 178 days.
Listing cancelled.
Presently rented.
ji 1 il
From 2021 to 2025, Average Increase of 7 properties 37.8% Our home 437 51.6%
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Madole Hartley Place Tax Valuation Comparison
437 Hartley Pl 439 Hartley Pl | 469 Hartley Pl. 431 Hartley Pl 430 Hartley PI 440 Hartley PI 444 Hartley PI 436 Hartley Pl
2544 sq ft 3072 sq.ft. 2302 sq.ft 2608 sq. ft. 2396 sq. ft. 2796 sq. ft. 2440 sq. ft 1824 sq. ft.
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